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Safety Performance Goal and Measures

• Reduce traffic fatalities and 
serious injuries on all 
public roads.

5 Performance Measures 
Using 5‐Year Rolling Average:
# of Fatalities
# of Serious Injuries

Rate of Fatalities per 100 million VMT
Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 million VMT               

# of Non‐motorized Fatalities and 
Serious Injuries Combined

National Performance Goal:



2020 Safety Performance Targets

• 2% Reduction for each 
measure using a 5‐Year 
Rolling Average

2021 Target Annual Reduction:5 Performance Measures:

# of Fatalities
# of Serious Injuries

Rate of Fatalities per 100 million VMT
Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 million VMT   

# of Non‐motorized Fatalities and 
Serious Injuries Combined



2021 Safety Performance Targets

Performance Measure
5‐Year Rolling Average 
Regional 2021 Targets

Number of Fatalities 294.3

Fatality Rate (per 100 million VMT) 1.117

Number of Serious Injuries 1952.4

Rate of Serious Injuries (per 100 
million VMT) 7.424
Number of Non‐Motorized Fatalities 
and Serious Injuries Combined 236.9



Thank you.

Questions?



Data Comparison
Baseline for Fatalities

Year

Number of 
Fatalities (By 
Calendar Year) 5‐Year Rolling Average

2019 295

(272+288+309+295+295)/5=291.8

2018 295

2017 309

2016 288

2015 272

2021 Target for Fatalities

Year

Number of 
Fatalities (By 
Calendar Year) 5‐Year Rolling Average

2021 283

(309+295+295+289+283)/5=294.3

2020 289

2019 295

2018 295

2017 309




